## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 301060 ADOPTED ON NOV 2 1 2005

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a phase funded agreement with Dominy + Associates, for professional design services for the San Carlos Branch Library [Project], CIP No. 35-088.0, in an amount not to exceed \$214,292 for Phase I, \$126,700 for Phase II, and \$83,957 for Phase III, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR 30.1060, together with any reasonably necessary modifications or amendments thereto which do not increase project scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this Project and agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a \$200,000 increase in the Fiscal Year 2006 Capital Improvement Program Budget in CIP No. 35-088.0, San Carlos Library, in Fund No. 79506, Navajo DIF, is hereby authorized.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to appropriate and expend \$200,000 from Fund No. 79506, Navajo DIF Fund, into CIP No. 35-088.0, San Carlos Library, for the purpose of providing funding for the project and related costs, provided that the funds are, or will be on deposit with the City Treasurer.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$424,949 from CIP No. 35-088.0, San Carlos Library, Fund No. 30244, Capital Improvement Program Construction Fund, solely and exclusively for the purpose

of providing Project funds, provided that the City Auditor and Comptroller furnishes one or more certificates certifying that the funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit with the City Treasurer.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this activity is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15262, as this activity involves only the funding of a planning study which will encompass the consideration of environmental factors prior to approval, adoption or funding of any future action.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

Bv

Christina L. Bellows Deputy City Attorney

CLB:sc 10/11/05 10/28/05 REV.

Aud.Cert.: AC 2600267

Or.Dept:E&CP R-2006-339

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

## CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

ORIGINATING

AC 2600267

								ORIGINATING	NO.:	545
I H resolutio	HERI on is	EBY CERT available in	IFY that the	e money ry, or is a	required for inticipated to	the allotme	nt of funds ne Treasur	s for the pur y, and is oth	rpose set erwise una	forth in the foregoing allotted.
Amount		\$200,000.00						79506		
Purpose:		Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the San Carlos Branch Library.								
							-			
Date:		October 27, 2005					AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT			
					ACC	OUNTING DATA				<u> </u>
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
01	0	79506			9544			<u>-</u>		\$200,000.00
	<u> </u>									
TOTAL	AMC	DUNT								FUND OVERRIDE
the here San Die sufficier of said from wh anticipa	eto a ego; nt m cont nich nted	attached res and I do he oneys have ract are act the same a to come into	solution, ca reby furthe been apprually in the are to be dothe Treas	n be incur r certify, in opriated Treasury rawn, and	irred without in conformity for the purpor, or are antion that the sa	t the violation with the reconse of said of the content of the con	n of any o uirements contract, the me into the ow actually	f the provision of the Char nat sufficient ne Treasury, y in the Trea	ons of the ter of the ter of the terminate the total the creasury, together the terminate the termin	reement authorized by Charter of the City of City of San Diego, that to meet the obligations dit of the appropriation ether with the moneys d.
Not to E	xce	ed: <u>\$340</u>	,992.00					_		
Vendor	:		Associates							
			g the expe Carlos Lib		funds for Ph	nase I and Ph	nase II of t	he phase fur	nded agree	ement for the design
			<u> </u>			<b>.</b>	Donald	da Jan	MINO	
Date:		October 27, 2005 By: NUUF						AUDITOR AND C	COMPTROLLE	R'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTC	Tov	. 1	1	I	· AC	COUNTING DATA	OPERATION	J		J
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	30244	org. 106	ACCOUNT 4279	JOB ORDER 350880	ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	\$340,992.00
02	0		30244	100	7210					
					<u>.</u>	<u> </u>				
		+		<del> </del>		1				

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

₹301060 NOV 2 1 2005

FUND OVERRIDE 2600267

TOTAL

AC\_

\$540,992.00